

Rajinder Kumar vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPOA No. 1504 of 2019.

26.04.2023 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajkumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 18th May, 2023.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

26th April, 2023.
(jai)