

Rajinder Kumar vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPOA No.1504 of 2019.

04.09.2025 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Addl. A.G., Mr. P. K. Nadda, Addl.A.G., and Ms. Seema Sharma, Dy. A.G., for the respondents-State

Heard in part. List on 11th September, 2025, for continuation.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

4th September, 2025.
(Jai)