

**Rajinder Kumar vs. State of H.P and
others**

CWPOA No.1504 of 2019

25.03.2026

Present: Ms.Neha Thakur, Advocate vice Mr.Onkar
Jairath, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for
the respondents.

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for
more time to file supplementary affidavit. Let the needful
be done within a period of two weeks.

List on 22nd April, 2026.

March 25, 2026
(naveen)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**